
Office of the Consumer Advocate 
PO Box 23135 
Terrace on the Square 
St. John's, NL Canada 
AlB 4J9 

March 20, 2024 

Via Email 

The Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
Prince Charles Building 
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040 
St. John's, NL AlA 5B2 

Attention: Jo-Anne Galarneau 
Executive Director and Board Secretary 

Dear Ms. Galarneau: 

Re: Newfoundland Power Inc. - 2025-2026 General Rate Application 
- Second Round of Requests for Information 

Tel: 709-724-3800 
Fax: 709-754-3800 

Further to the above-captioned, this is to advise that we are experiencing some delays in 
processing the second round ofRFis that are due to be filed today. The delays arise from human 
resource limitations. 

We would therefore request that the time for the filing of the RFis on the Consumer Advocate's 
behalf be extended to noon Friday, March 22, 2024. 

Yours truly, 

½fe::7~ 
Counsel to the Consumer Advocate 

Encl. 
/bb 

cc Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Lindsay Hollett (lhollett@newfoundlandpower.com) 
Dominic J. Foley (dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com) 
Liam O' Brien, (lobrien@curtisdawe.com) 
NP Regulatory (regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com) 
Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 
Shirley Walsh (ShirleyWalsh@nlh.nl.ca) 
Dan Simmons (daniel. simmons@mcinnescooper.com) 
Michael Ladha (michaelladha@nlh.nl.ca) 
NLH Regulatory (nlhregulatory@nlh.nl.ca) 
Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
Maureen Greene, KC (mgreene@pub.nl.ca) 
Jacqui Glynn (jglynn@pub.nl. ca 
Board General (board@pub.nl.ca) 

IBEW Local 1620 
Adrienne Ding (ading@odeaearle.ca) 
Justin King (jking@odeaearle .ca) 
Kyle Rees (krees@odeaearle .ca) 
Don Murphy (don@ibewl620.com) 


